

**PURCHASE ORDER**  
**PROVINCIAL GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE**

Agency / Requisitioning Office

Supplier	<b>SAMMY'S AIRCONDITIONING &amp; REFRIGERATION SERVICES &amp; REPAIR SHOP</b>	D.O. No. P.O. NO. 2020-169
Address	0178, Courtyard Building, Airport Road, Cogon District, Tagbilaran City	Date : March 18, 2020
E-mail Address	plumabang@yahoo.com	Mode of
Telephone No.	343-0328	Procurement :
TIN	146-817-710-000	Public Bidding

Gentlemen/Mesdames:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery :	<b>PROVINCIAL GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE</b>	Delivery Term	<b>Please read at the back hereof.</b>
Address :	<b>New Capitol Site, Tagbilaran City</b>	Payment Term :	
Date of Delivery :	<b>within 30 days upon receipt of NTP</b>		
Warranty Period:	<b>1 year</b>		

ITEM	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
I.	set	PACKAGE TYPE AIRCONDITIONER, FLOOR MOUNTED, AIR-COOLED, 15.0 Hp TONS (including installation) BRAND: HITACHI FLOOR/MOUNTED PACKAGE TYPE/ AIRCONDITIONER MODEL: NP152A/RCR - NP 152A > Cooling capacity of 48.9kw, compressor motor output: 6.4kw + 4.9kw, electronic control and display function, equipped with two (2) technologically advanced scroll compressor that guarantee low wear and low failure, low vibration and low noise level, highly efficient and energy saving. > Equipped with comprehensive protective devices such as switches which protect the unit against current overload, over heating, and excess pressure, anti-freeze switch, outlet temperature switch, equipped with multi-path capillary tubing coolant control devices, multi-path vortex fin tubing condenser and evaporator cooling devices. > Equipped with self-diagnosis censor, refrigerant used = R410A, power consumption-15.3kw, operation current 48.0A, EER=3.2w/w. Floor mounted packaged type airconditioner.	4	440,000.00	1,760,000.00
II.		AIRCON PIPING FOR FOUR (4) AIRCONDITIONING UNITS			
	ft.	5/8" dia. Refrigerant pipe, soft drawn	400	92.00	36,800.00
	ft.	1/2" Ø refrigerant pipe, soft drawn	400	76.00	30,400.00
	length	1/2" x 3/8" x 6' rubber insulation Superlon	67	80.00	5,360.00
	length	5/8" x 1 x 6' rubber insulation Superlon	67	230.00	15,410.00
	length	1 1/8" x 1/2" x 6' rubber insulation Superlon (for drain)	4	188.00	752.00
	roll	Polyethylene tape	1	856.00	856.00
	bottle	Adhesives	2	345.00	690.00